HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Natural Resources and Environment to Original House Bill No. 627 by Representative Huval

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 2, line 4, after "described" and before "in" change "property" to "properties"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, between lines 4 and 5, insert "Tract #1"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, between lines 8 and 9, insert the following:
- 7 "Tract #2
- A 1/3 interest in a certain tract of State owned land, being a portion of Lot #6 Atchafalaya Land Corp Donation, situated between the Right of Way of Herman Dupuis Road and the State Lease lot #2771, Parcel ID: 0740000927, Containing approximately 0.15 acres, situated in Section 11,
- T9S-R7E, Louisiana Meridian, St. Martin Parish, 17 Louisiana."
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, line 12, after "the" and before "described" change "property" to "properties"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, delete lines 16 through 42 in their entirety
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 3, delete lines 1 through 12 in their entirety
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 20 On page 3, at the beginning of line 13, change "Section 7." to "Section 5."
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 3, at the beginning of line 30, change "Section 8." to "Section 6."
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 3, line 33, after "Section" and before "of" change "7" to "5"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 4, at the beginning of line 1, change "Section 9." to "Section 7."
- 27 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 11</u>
- On page 4, at the beginning of line 16, change "Section 10." to "Section 8."

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 2 On page 4, line 19, after "Section" and before "of" change "9" to "7"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 4 On page 4, at the beginning of line 23, change "Section 11." to "Section 9."
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 6 On page 4, at the beginning of line 33, change "Section 12." to "Section 10."
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 8 On page 5, line 1, after "Section" and before "of" change "11" to "9"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- On page 5, at the beginning of line 5, change "Section 13." to "Section 11."
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- On page 5, at the beginning of line 14, change "Section 14." to "Section 12."
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- On page 5, line 17, after "Section" and before "of" change "13" to "11"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- On page 5, at the beginning of line 21, change "Section 15." to "Section 13."
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- On page 6, at the beginning of line 1, change "Section 16." to "Section 14."
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- 20 On page 6, line 4, after "Section" and before "of" change "15" to "13"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- On page 6, at the beginning of line 8, change "Section 17." to "Section 15."